

# Town of Paradise Town Council Special Meeting Agenda 6:00 P.M. – July 23, 2019

# Town Hall Council Chamber, 5555 Skyway, Paradise, CA

Mayor, Jody Jones Vice Mayor, Greg Bolin Council Member, Steve Crowder Council Member, Melissa Schuster Council Member, Mike Zuccolillo Town Manager, Lauren Gill
Town Attorney, Dwight L. Moore
Town Clerk, Dina Volenski
Acting Community Development Director, Susan Hartman
Finance Director/Town Treasurer, Gina Will
Division Chief, CAL FIRE/Paradise Fire, John Messina
Chief of Police, Eric Reinbold

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Compliance, persons who need special accommodations to participate in the Town Council meeting may contact the Town Clerk at least three business days prior to the date of the meeting to provide time for any such accommodation.

### 1. OPENING

- 1a. Call to Order
- 1b. Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America
- 1c. Invocation
- 1d. Roll Call
- 1e Presentation MakeitParadise.org relaunch by Blue Flamingo.

# 2. COUNCIL CONSIDERATION

- 2a. Presentation of the proposed budget for Fiscal Year 2019/2020.
- 2b. Adopt Resolution No. 19-\_\_\_, A Resolution of the Town Council of the Town of Paradise, Approving Job Descriptions and revising the Personnel Structure for Certain Town of Paradise Positions for the Fiscal Year 2019-2020. (ROLL CALL VOTE)
- 2c. Adopt Resolution No. 19-\_\_ A Resolution of the Town Council of the Town of Paradise Adopting the Final Budget for The Town of Paradise Including all Attachments, Appendices and other related Documents for the 2019-2020 Fiscal Year ending June 30, 2020. (ROLL CALL VOTE)
- 2d. Adopt Resolution No. 19-\_\_, A Resolution of the Town Council of the Town of Paradise Approving and Adopting the Annual Appropriation Limit (Exhibit A) for Fiscal Year 2019-2020. (ROLL CALL VOTE)
- Adopt Resolution No. 19-\_\_ A Resolution of the Town Council of the Town of Paradise Amending the General Fund Reserves for Fiscal Year 2019/2020. (ROLL CALL VOTE)

- 2f. Adopt Resolution No. 19-\_\_\_, A Resolution of the Town Council of the Town of Paradise approving and Adopting the Town of Paradise Capital Improvement Plan (CIP) for the 2019-2020 Fiscal Year. (ROLL CALL VOTE)
- 2g. Adopt Resolution No. 19-\_\_\_, A Resolution of the Town Council of the Town of Paradise Adopting the Amended Salary Pay Plan for Town of Paradise Employees for the Fiscal Year 2019-2020. (ROLL CALL VOTE)
- 2h. Authorization for Enhanced Public Safety Recruitment Incentives effective July 25, 2019 through June 30, 2022.
- 2i. Provide direction to staff related to setting priorities for the Long Term Recovery Plan Projects.

## **ADJOURNMENT**

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) SS. COUNTY OF BUTTE )
I declare under penalty of perjury that I am employed by the Town of Paradise in the Town Clerk's Department and that I posted this Agenda on the bulletin Board both inside and outside of Town Hall on the following date:
TOWN/ASSISTANT TOWN CLERK SIGNATURE